Community Safety and Wellbeing 1,101 (263) 838 862 1,700

Hr & Customer Services (14) (113) (127) 300 173

Legal & Democratic Services 1,286 (20) 1,266 193 1,459

Corporate Property & Projects (1,498) (142) (1,640) 2,303 663

Finance & Ict 2,462 (2,503) (41) 480 439

Housing Services 1,181 (660) 521 1,105 1,626

Culture 3,729 (1,399) 2,330 (8,373) (6,043)

Environmental & Land Management 4,852 (244) 4,608 348 4,956

Planning 2,783 (1,078) 1,705 474 2,179

Local Authority Housing (HRA) 3,554 (18,867) (15,313) 29,540 14,227

Non distributed costs 0 2,111 2,111 68 2,179

Net Cost of Service 21,075 (20,441) 634 27,986 28,620

Other Income & Expenditure (4,109) 11,980 7,871 (32,171) (24,300)

(Surplus) or deficit 16,966 (8,461) 8,505 (4,185) 4,320

Opening GF and HR Balance 31 March 2021 (57,792)

Closing GF and HRA Balance 31 March 2022 (49,287)

42

Expenditure and Funding Analysis continued

Restated
2020/21 expenditure and Funding
Analysis

As reported for
resource

Management

Adjustment to
arrive at the net

amount
chargeable to GF

and HRA balances

Net Expenditure
Chargeable to the

GF and HRA
Balances

Adjustments
between Funding
and Accounting

Basis

Net Expenditure in
the CIES

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Ashford Port Health (50) (4,186) (4,236) 29 (4,207)

Corporate Core 804 184 988 65 1,053

Corp. Policy, Eco. Dev. & Comm. 1,360 (338) 1,022 131 1,153

Community Safety and Wellbeing 2,005 (84) 1,921 31 1,952

Hr & Customer Services 75 (205) (130) 269 139

Legal & Democratic Services 1,180 37 1,217 147 1,364

Corporate Property & Projects (1,733) 355 (1,378) 14,163 12,785

Finance & Ict 1,951 (2,466) (515) 357 (158)

Housing Services 1,377 (39) 1,338 779 2,117

Culture 4,562 (1,112) 3,448 10,027 13,475

Environmental & Land Management 5,180 259 5,439 227 5,666

Planning 2,433 (139) 2,294 343 2,637

Local Authority Housing (3,479) (12,345) (15,824) 15,770 (54)

Non distributed costs 0 1,883 1,883 70 1,953

Net Cost of Service 15,665 (18,196) (2,533) 42,408 39,875

Other Income & Expenditure 15,081 (37,677) (22,596) (6,653) (29,249)

(Surplus) or deficit 30,746 (55,873) (25,129) 35,755 10,626

Opening GF and HR Balance 31 March 2020 (32,663)

Closing GF and HRA Balance 31 March 2021 (57,792)

Restatement due to restructuring of Council and reporting at the Service Structure level.

43

6. Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis

2021/22

Depreciation/
impairment
reported at

Directorate level

Other adjustments
in relation to

management
reporting

Total to arrive at
the amount

charged to the GF
and HRA

Adjustments for
capital purposes

Net change for the
Pension

Adjustment

Net change for
Pooled

Investments

Net change for
Collection Fund

Section 31 Grant

Total Adjustment
between funding

and accounting
basis

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Ashford Port Health (20) 2,503 2,483 19 444 0 0 463

Corporate Core 0 265 265 0 71 0 0 71

Corp. Policy, Eco. Dev. & Comm. 0 (10) (10) 0 152 0 0 152

Community Safety and Wellbeing (160) (103) (263) 520 342 0 0 862

Hr & Customer Services (125) 12 (113) 125 175 0 0 300

Legal & Democratic Services 0 (20) (20) 0 193 0 0 193

Corporate Property & Projects (908) 766 (142) 2,099 204 0 0 2,303

Finance & Ict (20) (2,483) (2,503) 20 460 0 0 480

Housing Services (30) (630) (660) 915 190 0 0 1,105

Culture (751) (648) (1,399) (8,485) 112 0 0 (8,373)

Environmental & Land Management (99) (145) (244) 98 250 0 0 348

Planning (32) (1,046) (1,078) 32 442 0 0 474

Local Authority Housing (HRA) (7,173) (11,694) (18,867) 29,105 435 0 0 29,540

Non distributed costs 0 2,111 2,111 0 68 0 0 68

Net Cost of Service (9,318) (11,123) (20,441) 24,448 3,538 0 0 27,986

Other Income & Expenditure 0 11,980 11,980 (23,610) 1,786 (2,425) (7,922) (32,171)

Total (9,318) 857 (8,461) 838 5,324 (2,425) (7,922) (4,185)

44

Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis continued

Restated
2020/21

Depreciation/
impairment

reported at Head
level

Other adjustments
in relation to

management
reporting

Total to arrive at
the amount

charged to the GF
and HRA

Adjustments for
capital purposes

Net change for the
Pension

Adjustment

Net change for
Pooled

Investments
Other differences

Total Adjustment
between funding

and accounting
basis

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Ashford Port Health (1) (4,183) (4,184) 1 28 0 0 29

Corporate Core 0 184 184 0 65 0 0 65

Corp. Policy, Eco. Dev. & Comm. 0 (338) (338) 0 131 0 0 131

Community Safety and Wellbeing (81) (3) (84) (254) 285 0 0 31

Hr & Customer Services (130) (75) (205) 130 139 0 0 269

Legal & Democratic Services 0 37 37 0 147 0 0 147

Corporate Property & Projects (822) 1,177 355 13,970 190 0 0 14,160

Finance & Ict 0 (2,466) (2,466) 0 357 0 0 357

Housing Services (20) (19) (39) 631 148 0 0 779

Culture (787) (325) (1,112) 9,933 97 0 0 10,030

Environmental & Land Management (101) 360 259 22 205 0 0 227

Planning 0 (139) (139) 0 343 0 0 343

Local Authority Housing (HRA) (5,935) (6,410) (12,345) 15,404 366 0 0 15,770

Non distributed costs 0 1,883 1,883 0 70 0 0 70

Net Cost of Service (7,877) (10,317) (18,194) 39,837 2,571 0 0 42,408

Other Income & Expenditure 0 (37,678) (37,678) (19,245) 1,816 (2,324) 13,102 (6,650)

Total (7,877) (47,998) (55,875) 20,592 4,387 (2,324) 13,102 35,758

45

Telling the story - Prior year adjustment of statement

This year the presentation of the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement has changed, during 2021/22 Ashford Borough
Council implemented a restructure of the organisation.  This restructure returned to service reporting instead of directorates.

Restatement of the 2020/21 CIES cost of services.

Chief executive
Director of Finance &
Economy

Director of Law &
Governance

Director of Place &
Space Local Authority Housing Non distributed costs Cost of Services

Ashford Port Health 0 0 (4,206) 0 0 0 (4,206)
Corporate Core 0 1,053 0 0 0 0 1,053
Corp Policy, Eco Dev & Comms 1,153 0 0 0 0 0 1,153
Health, Parking & Comm Safety 0 0 1,952 0 0 0 1,952
Hr & Customer Services 0 0 139 0 0 0 139
Legal & Democratic Services 0 0 1,365 0 0 0 1,365
Corporate Property & Projects 0 12,776 0 7 0 0 12,783
Finance & Ict 0 (158) 0 0 0 0 (158)
Housing Services 0 2,117 0 0 0 0 2,117
Culture 0 0 0 13,476 0 0 13,476
Environmental & Land Mgmn 0 0 0 5,667 0 0 5,667
Planning (89) 0 0 2,726 0 0 2,637
Local Authority Housing 0 0 0 0 (54) 0 (54)
Non distributed costs 0 0 0 0 0 1,953 1,953
Cost of Services 1,064 15,788 (750) 21,876 (54) 1,953 39,877

46

7. Expenditure and Income Analysed by Nature

2020/21

Totals per
CI&ES

Totals per
Resources
Allocations

HRA
Totals per

CI&ES

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

(42,904) Fees, charges and other service income (16,181) (30,428) (46,609)

(41,241) Grants (34,516) 0 (34,516)

(84,145) Total Income (50,697) (30,428) (81,125)

23,393 Employees 21,736 6,140 27,876

10,490 Premises 6,783 6,596 13,379

49,894 Supplies and Services 41,961 3,256 45,217

741 Transport 648 144 792

(10,998) Recharged from other accounts (14,501) 2,821 (11,680)

10,169 Recharged to other accounts 10,476 (122) 10,354

40,329 Capital Charges 628 23,175 23,803

4 Transfers To/From Reserves 4 0 4

124,022 Total Expenditure 67,735 42,010 109,745

39,877 Cost of Services 17,038 11,582 28,620

2,504 Parish Council Precepts & Levies 2,559 0 2,559

486 Payments to housing capital receipts pool 0 485 485

(1,698) Gain or loss on disposal of non-current assets 0 2,665 (2,665)

4,983 Interest payable and similar charges 187 5,029 5,216

1,816
Pension interest cost and expected return on
pensions assets

0 1,786 1,786

(6,097) Interest receivable and similar income 5,114 0 (5,114)

(10,246) Council Tax income 10,499 0 (10,499)

6,848 Non-domestic rates 6,399 6,920 521

(12,934) Section 31 Grant - Collection Fund 0 (12,520) (12,520)

(7,487) Non-ringfenced government grants 4,500 4,569 69

(7,425) Capital grants and contributions 0 (4,138) (4,138)

10,627 (Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services (6,728) 11,048 4,320

0 Transfer to/from reserves (3,713) 3,713 0

(38,363) Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 0 (54,416) (54,416)

(27,736) Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (50,096)

2021/22

This reconciliation shows how the figures in the analysis of service income and
expenditure relate to the amounts included in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement.

47

8. Members’ Allowances

The Authority paid the following amounts to Members of the Council during the
year:

2020/21 2021/22
£'000 £'000

374 Allowances 382
1 Expenses 2

375 384

9. Officers’ Remuneration

This note provides the details of Senior Officers’ remuneration and the numbers of
employees whose remuneration falls into the categories shown.  ‘Remuneration’